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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1482
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2012
SPORTS PROPOSALS FROM NGOS
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received by the Government from the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) engaged in the field of sports and youth activities in various parts of the country during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and NGO-wise;

(b) the action taken on these proposals during the said period, NGOs-wise;

(c) the number of proposal still pending for approval and the reasons for their pendency; and

(d) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): Proposals received by the Government from the Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) engaged in the field of sports and youth activities in various parts of the country during each of the last three years and the current year i.e. 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13, State-wise and NGO-wise and the action taken on these proposals during the said period are given in annexure.

(c) & (d): Since, the proposals are being considered on year to year basis, no proposal remains pending after 31st March of each year. In respect of National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development (NPYAD) scheme for the current year i.e. 2012-13, the date for calling the proposals has been extended upto 15.8.2012 (on line) with the stipulation to submit the hard copies by 22.08.2012.
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